## FILE NO. 040427

## MOTION NO. MO4-54

Motion disapproving decision of the Planning Commission by its Motion No. 16742, approving Conditional Use Application No. 2003.0080C on property located at 2599 Lombard Street.

MOVED, That the decision of the Planning Commission by its its Motion No.16742 dated March 18, 2004 approving a conditional use authorization, Case No. 2003.0080C, to install four (4) cellular antennas and related equipment on the roof of the Pacific Motor Inn, as part of Verizon Wireless telecommunications network within the NC-3 (Moderate-scale Neighborhood Commercial) District and a 40-X Height and Bulk District, on property located at:

2599 Lombard Street; Lot 016 in the Assessor's Block 0938,

be and the same is disapproved.

Clerk of the Board BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 4/30/2004 c:ttk-421\040427a0.doc

25



Tails

Motion

File Number: 040427

Date Passed: May 11, 2004

Motion disapproving decision of the Planning Commission by its Motion No. 16742, approving Conditional Use Application No. 2003.0080C on property located at 2599 Lombard Street.

May 11, 2004 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 040427

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on May 11, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board